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P R O V I N C I A L P U B L I C A C C O U N T S . 

23.—Annual Revenue and Expenditure of the Provincial Governments, 
1911-12 to 1915-16.—concluded. 

Province. 1911-12. 1912-13. 1913-14. 1914-15. 1915-16. 

Alberta— S $ $ $ $ 
Total Revenue. 4,040.351 5,399,905 5,255,276 5,143,590 5,281,695 
Total Expenditure. 3,896,800 5,225,584 5,401,595 5,714,032 6,018,894 
Revenue per head. 10.42 13.12 12.04 11.10 10.74 
Expenditure per head.. . 10.05 12.70 12.37 12.33 12.24 

British Columbia— 
Total Revenue. 10,745,709 12,510,215 10,479,259 7,974,496 6,291,694 
Total Expenditure. 11,189,024 15,444,822 15,766,912 11,942,667 9,880,662 
Revenue per head. 25,69 27.62 21.46 16.33 11.04 
Expenditure per head... 26.75 34.18 32.30 24.46 17.34 

SUMMARY— 
Total Revenue. 47,178,054 51,582,394 51,150,919 49,910,743 49,644,541 
Total Expenditure. 45,086,160 53,744,008 56,415,287 55,617,537 53,241,866 
Revenue per head. 6.45 6.87 6.64 6.32 6.12 
Expenditure per head... . 6.16 7.16 7.33 7.04 6.56 

24.—Revenue and Expenditure of the Provincial Governments, 1915-1916. 

Provinces. Year Ended. Total 
Revenue. 

Revenue 
per head 

Total 
Expendi­

ture. 

Expen­
diture 

per head 

Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick.. 
Quebec... 
Ontario... 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia. 

December 31, 1916... 
September 30, 1916.. 
October 31, 1916... . 
June 30, 1916 
October 31, 1916.. . 
November 30, 1916.. 
February 28, 1916. . 
December 31, 1916... 
March 31, 1916. 

Total 

482,535 
2,165,338 
1,580,419 
9,647,983 
13,841,340 
5,897,807 
4,455,730 
5,281,695 
6,291,694 

Sets. 
5.15 
4.26 
4.36 
4.39 
5.12 

10.72 
6.99 

10.74 
11.04 

$ 
463,217 

2,132,135 
1,568,342 
9,436,688 
12,706,333 
6,147,780 
4,887,815 
6,018,894 
9,880,662 

Sets. 
4.94 
4.19 
4.33 
4.29 
4.70 

11.17 
7.67 

12.24 
17.34 

December 31, 1916... 
September 30, 1916.. 
October 31, 1916... . 
June 30, 1916 
October 31, 1916.. . 
November 30, 1916.. 
February 28, 1916. . 
December 31, 1916... 
March 31, 1916. 

Total 49,644,541 6.12 53,241,866 6.56 

25.—Receipts and Expenditure of the Provincial Governments, 1915-1916. 
PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND (Year ended December 31, 1916).  

Receipts from Amount. Expenditure for Amount. 

Dominion subsidy.. $ 372,182 Administration of justice. $ 27,947 
Fees, Provincial Secretary... 1,785 Education. . . . 173,963 
Prothonotary's fees. 1,815 Hospital and infirmary 59,252 
Fire Insurance Cos.. 5,400 Interest. 45,899 
Life Insurance Cos 1,612 Legislation. 10,027 
Registrar of deeds. 5,590 Paupers 3,845 
B a n k s . . . 5,754 Agriculture, Dept. of.. 19,314 
Hospital fees. 6,303 Provincial Sec'y Treasurer... 7,607 
Succession duties 10,213 Registry offices. . . . . 5,330 
Land tax. 38,040 Public Works Dept., salaries 
Income tax. 14,414 roads, bridges, etc. 68,522 

1,787 Sinking f u n d . . . 11,745 
Fox tax.. 9,744 Executive Council 2,873 
Miscellaneous.. 7,896 Provincial Buildings.. 3,725 

Library 1,394 
Telephone Extension. 1,151 
Miscellaneous... 

Total expend i tu re . . . . 
20,623 

482,535 
Miscellaneous... 

Total expend i tu re . . . . 463,217 


