## PROVINCIAL PUBLIC ACCOUNTS.

## 23.—Annual Revenue and Expenditure of the Provincial Governments, 1911-12 to 1915-16.—concluded.

Province.	1911-12.	1912-13.	1913-14.	1914-15.	1915-16.
Alberta—	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$
Total Revenue	4,040.351	5,399,905	5,255,276	5,143,590	5,281,695
Total Expenditure	3,896,800	5,225,584	5,401,595	5,714,032	
Revenue per head	10.42	13.12	12.04	11.16	10.74
Expenditure per head	10.05	12.70	12.37	12.33	12.24
British Columbia—					
Total Revenue.	10,745,709	12,510,215	10,479,259	7,974,496	6,291,694
Total Expenditure.	11,189,024	15,444,822	15,766,912	11,942,667	9,880,662
Revenue per head	25,69	27.62	21.46	16.33	11.04
Expenditure per head	26.75	34.18	32.30	24.46	17.34
SUMMARY-	0	4		6	
Total Revenue	47,178,054	51,582,394	51,150,919	49,910,743	49,644,541
Total Expenditure	45,086,160	53,744,008	56,415,287	55,617,537	53,241,866
Revenue per head	6.45		6.64	6.32	6.12
Expenditure per head	6.16	7.16	7.33	7.04	6.56

## 24.—Revenue and Expenditure of the Provincial Governments, 1915-1916.

Provinces.	Year Ended.	Total Revenue.	Revenue per head		Expen- diture per head
		\$	\$ cts.	\$	\$ cts.
Prince Edward Island	December 31, 1916	482,535	5.15	463,217	4.94
Nova Scotia	September 30, 1916	2,165,338	4.26	2,132,135	
New Brunswick	October 31, 1916	1,580,419		1,568,342	4.33
Quebec	June 30, 1916	9,647,983	4.39	9,436,688	4.29
Ontario	October 31, 1916	13,841,340	5.12	12,706,333	4.70
Manitoba	November 30, 1916	5,897,807	10.72	6,147,780	11.17
Saskatchewan	February 28, 1916.	4,455,730	6.99	4,887,815	7.67
Alberta	December 31, 1916	5,281,695	10.74	6,018,894	12.24
British Columbia	March 31, 1916.	6,291,694	11.04	9,880,662	17.34
	Total	49,644,541	6.12	53,241,866	6.56

## 25.—Receipts and Expenditure of the Provincial Governments, 1915-1916. PRINCE EDWARD ISLAND (Year ended December 31, 1916).

Receipts from	Amount.	Expenditure for	Amount.
Dominion subsidy Fees, Provincial Secretary Prothonotary's fees Fire Insurance Cos Life Insurance Cos Registrar of deeds. Banks Hospital fees Succession duties Land tax. Income tax. Fines and penalties Fox tax Miscellaneous	5,400 1,612 5,590 5,754 6,303 10,213	Education	\$ 27,947 173,963 59,252 45,899 10,027 3,845 19,314 7,607 5,330 68,522 11,745 2,873 3,725 1,394 1,151 20,623
Total receipts	482,535	Total expenditure	463,217